
Master of Design 2022 Symposium
Emily Carr University of Art + Design 

Final Thesis Reviews, April 8 to 14 
MDes 2022 Symposium Zoom Link Meeting ID: 696 8047 5942 Passcode: 310764
Viewing on campus, April 11 onward: Integrated Motion Studio, D1400, Level 1

Friday April 8 

11:00am 

12:00pm
12:20pm

1:00pm

1:40pm
1:50pm 

Monday April 11

9:00am

9:40am

10:20am

11:00am
12:20pm

2:00pm

2:40pm
2:50pm

External: Daniela Rosner 

More-than-Human Design
A Mindful Intervention Into Design

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

CHE RETA TEMBIASAKUE | ROÑE’E YVYPE 
Between Borderlands & Intersections
Land-bordering design practices and  
decolonizing diasporas

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

External: Kate Fletcher 

A New Resourcefulness
Imbuing Intimacy in Local Material 
Economies

Material Language
An Approach to Acquire Literacy of  
the Inarticulable

Wandering the gradient
reflections on relational learning

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

External: Lesley-Ann Noel 

A Basket of Offerings
Propositional Tactics to Design 
with Emergence

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

Chair: Katherine Gillieson

Kimia Gholami + Zahra Jalali
Supervisors: Garnet Hertz (KG)  
+ Maria Lantin (ZJ)
Internal: Eugenia Bertulis

Patricia Vera
Supervisors: Hélène Day Fraser  
+ Mimi Gellman
Internal: Sophie Gaur

Chair: Katherine GIllieson

Christa Clay 
Supervisor: Keith Doyle
Internal: Sophie Gaur

Chiara Schmitt 
Supervisor: Keith Doyle
Internal: Sophie Gaur

Marcia Higuchi 
Supervisor: Louise St. Pierre
Internal: Laura Kozak 

Chair: Justin Langlois

Garima Sood 
Supervisors: Laura Kozak 
+ Katherine Gillieson
Internal: Manuhuia Barcham

https://emilycarru.zoom.us/j/69680475942?pwd=MHJRcEVyYVNRTU1QaXlUeGtVQ1NXdz09
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Emily Carr University of Art + Design  
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Tuesday April 12

8:30am 

9:10am
9:20am 

10:00am

10:40am

11:20am 

12:00pm
12:30pm 

2:00pm

2:40pm
2:50pm

3:30pm

4:10pm
4:20pm 

External: Namkyu Chun

Binding threads
Shifting role of the designer from 
sole author to multi-story-enabler  
in fashion

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

External: Aidan Rowe

Was This Helpful? Yes or No
Design explorations of ethics and  
agency in social media

Miles to Mind
Envisioning AR based running  
environment for individuals with  
mild/moderate depression

Curating Dream Experiences
Studio-based journey for mental 
well-being

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

External: prOphecy sun

A THESIS TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS 
FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF DESIGN 
the inaccessibility of the institution 
and the joy of movement

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

External: Patricia Johnson

Poetic Design 
Revealing the tacit aesthetic frame-
works in a furniture design practice

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

Chair: Katherine Gillieson

Elham Atighi Lorestani 
Supervisor: Hélène Day Fraser
Internal: Manuhuia Barcham

Chair: Craig Badke  

Aman Singh 
Supervisor: Bonne Zabolotney
Internal: Garnet Hertz

Abhinav Paul
Supervisor: Amber Frid Jimenez
Internal: Garnet Hertz

Yun Xiao
Supervisor: Katherine Gillieson
Internal: Henry Tsang

Chair: Katherine Gillieson

Chloe D’Leen Betts
Supervisor: Amber Frid Jimenez 
Internal: Bonne Zabolotney

 

Chair: Hélène Day Fraser 

Jiayu (April) Tian
Supervisors: Sophie Gaur  
+ Christian Blyt
Internal: Louise St. Pierre

https://emilycarru.zoom.us/j/69680475942?pwd=MHJRcEVyYVNRTU1QaXlUeGtVQ1NXdz09
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Tuesday April 12 

4:30pm 

5:10pm 

5:50pm 

6:30pm
7:00pm 

Wednesday April 13

2:00pm

2:40pm
2:50pm 

Thursday April 14

10:00am 

10:40am
10:50am 

In Person/Hyflex
IMS, room D1400
1:00pm

1:40pm 

2:20pm
2:50pm 

External: Lisa Grocott 

Palliative Care
Improving experience for young adults

Care Through Play, Anywhere
Designing solutions for digital  
play therapy

Healing Through Making
How the material practice can help  
mitigate the effects of grief 

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

External: Tim Parsons 

Atado con alambre
Repairing and reconstructing my craft 
practice through design research 

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

External: Deepa Butoliya 

Diegetic Artifacts
Exploring the relationship between 
speculative fiction and its objects 

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

External: Ramon Tejada 

Breaking Binaries
Exploring Orality in India through 
Typography, Cryptography and Craft

Prototyping Design Kitchen 
Food design in practice and principle 

Committee deliberations
Committee recommendations

Chair: Katherine Gillieson 

Charles Simon
Supervisor: Jonathan Aitken
Internal: Caylee Raber

Jingyuan (Jeffrey) Li
Supervisor: Jonathan Aitken
Internal: Chris Hethrington

S. Maleeka Zahra
Supervisor: Sophie Gaur
Internal: Reyhan Yazdani

Chair: Manuhuia Barcham

Pablo Mariano
Supervisor: Hélène Day Fraser
Internal: Keith Doyle

Chair: Cameron Neat

Shankar Padmanabhan
Supervisor: Sophie Gaur
Internal: Keith Doyle

Chair: Katherine Gillieson

Meghna Mitra
Supervisor: Cameron Neat
Internal: Leo Vicenti

Soumya 
Supervisor: Bonne Zabolotney
Internal: Cameron Neat

https://emilycarru.zoom.us/j/69680475942?pwd=MHJRcEVyYVNRTU1QaXlUeGtVQ1NXdz09

