#### Master of Design 2022 Symposium

#### Emily Carr University of Art + Design

Final Thesis Reviews, April 8 to 14

MDes 2022 Symposium Zoom Link Meeting ID: 696 8047 5942 Passcode: 310764
Viewing on campus, April 11 onward: Integrated Motion Studio, D1400, Level 1

11:00am	Friday April 8	External: Daniela Rosner	Chair: Katherine Gillieson
1:00pm	11:00am		Supervisors: Garnet Hertz (KG)
1:00pm  CHE RETA TEMBIASAKUE   ROÑE'E YVYPE Between Borderlands & Intersections Land-bordering design practices and decolonizing diasporas  1:40pm Committee deliberations Committee recommendations  Monday April 11 External: Kate Fletcher Chair: Katherine GIllieson  9:00am A New Resourcefulness Imbuing Intimacy in Local Material Economies  Christa Clay Supervisor: Keith Doyle Internal: Sophie Gaur  9:40am Material Language An Approach to Acquire Literacy of the Inarticulable  10:20am Wandering the gradient reflections on relational learning 11:00am Committee deliberations Committee recommendations  External: Lesley-Ann Noel  A Basket of Offerings Propositional Tactics to Design with Emergence  Chair: Justin Langlois Supervisor: Keith Doyle Internal: Sophie Gaur  Marcia Higuchi Supervisor: Louise St. Pierre Internal: Laura Kozak  Katherine Gillieson Internal: Manuhuia Barcham  2:40pm Committee deliberations Committee deliberations Internal: Manuhuia Barcham	12:00pm	Committee deliberations	Internal: Eugenia Bertulis
Between Borderlands & Intersections   Land-bordering design practices and decolonizing diasporas   Hamil Gellman   Internal: Sophie Gaur	12:20pm	Committee recommendations	
Monday April 11 External: Kate Fletcher Chair: Katherine GIllieson  9:00am A New Resourcefulness Imbuing Intimacy in Local Material Supervisor: Keith Doyle Internal: Sophie Gaur  9:40am Material Language An Approach to Acquire Literacy of the Inarticulable Internal: Sophie Gaur  10:20am Wandering the gradient reflections on relational learning Supervisor: Louise St. Pierre Internal: Laura Kozak  11:00am Committee deliberations 12:20pm Committee recommendations  External: Lesley-Ann Noel Chair: Justin Langlois  2:00pm A Basket of Offerings Propositional Tactics to Design with Emergence Internal: Manuhuia Barcham  2:40pm Committee deliberations  Committee deliberations  Committee deliberations  Committee deliberations  Committee deliberations  Committee deliberations	1:00pm	Between Borderlands & Intersections Land-bordering design practices and	Supervisors: Hélène Day Fraser + Mimi Gellman
Monday April 11 External: Kate Fletcher Chair: Katherine Gillieson  9:00am A New Resourcefulness Imbuing Intimacy in Local Material Supervisor: Keith Doyle Internal: Sophie Gaur  9:40am Material Language Chiara Schmitt Supervisor: Keith Doyle Internal: Sophie Gaur  10:20am Mandering the gradient reflections on relational learning Supervisor: Louise St. Pierre Internal: Laura Kozak  11:00am Committee deliberations 12:20pm Committee recommendations  External: Lesley-Ann Noel Chair: Justin Langlois  2:00pm A Basket of Offerings Supervisors: Laura Kozak + Katherine Gillieson Internal: Manuhuia Barcham  2:40pm Committee deliberations  Committee deliberations  Committee deliberations Internal: Manuhuia Barcham	1:40pm	Committee deliberations	
9:00am A New Resourcefulness Imbuing Intimacy in Local Material Supervisor: Keith Doyle Internal: Sophie Gaur  9:40am Material Language An Approach to Acquire Literacy of the Inarticulable Internal: Sophie Gaur  10:20am Wandering the gradient reflections on relational learning Supervisor: Keith Doyle Internal: Sophie Gaur  11:00am Committee deliberations 12:20pm Committee recommendations  External: Lesley-Ann Noel Chair: Justin Langlois  2:00pm A Basket of Offerings Propositional Tactics to Design with Emergence Hatherine Gillieson Internal: Manuhuia Barcham  2:40pm Committee deliberations	<del>-</del>	Committee recommendations	
Imbuing Intimacy in Local Material Economies  9:40am  Material Language An Approach to Acquire Literacy of the Internal: Sophie Gaur  10:20am  Wandering the gradient reflections on relational learning  11:00am Committee deliberations  12:20pm  Chair: Justin Langlois  External: Lesley-Ann Noel  Chair: Justin Langlois  2:00pm  A Basket of Offerings Supervisors: Laura Kozak Supervisors: Laura Koz	Monday April 11	External: Kate Fletcher	Chair: Katherine GIllieson
An Approach to Acquire Literacy of the Inarticulable  10:20am  Wandering the gradient reflections on relational learning  11:00am  Committee deliberations  12:20pm  Committee recommendations  External: Lesley-Ann Noel  Chair: Justin Langlois  Chair: Justin Langlois  Carima Sood  Propositional Tactics to Design with Emergence  Warcia Higuchi Supervisor: Louise St. Pierre Internal: Laura Kozak  Chair: Justin Langlois  Chair: Justin Langlois  Supervisors: Laura Kozak  + Katherine Gillieson Internal: Manuhuia Barcham  Committee deliberations	9:00am	Imbuing Intimacy in Local Material	Supervisor: Keith Doyle
reflections on relational learning  Supervisor: Louise St. Pierre Internal: Laura Kozak  11:00am  Committee deliberations  Committee recommendations  External: Lesley-Ann Noel  Chair: Justin Langlois  2:00pm  A Basket of Offerings Propositional Tactics to Design with Emergence  The pierre Internal: Laura Kozak  Chair: Justin Langlois  Supervisors: Laura Kozak  + Katherine Gillieson Internal: Manuhuia Barcham  2:40pm  Committee deliberations	9:40am	An Approach to Acquire Literacy of	Supervisor: Keith Doyle
12:20pm Committee recommendations  External: Lesley-Ann Noel Chair: Justin Langlois  2:00pm A Basket of Offerings Garima Sood Propositional Tactics to Design Supervisors: Laura Kozak with Emergence Hatherine Gillieson Internal: Manuhuia Barcham  2:40pm Committee deliberations	10:20am		Supervisor: Louise St. Pierre
External: Lesley-Ann Noel  Chair: Justin Langlois  A Basket of Offerings Propositional Tactics to Design With Emergence  Propositional Tactics to Design Thernal: Manuhuia Barcham  Committee deliberations	11:00am	Committee deliberations	
2:00pm  A Basket of Offerings Propositional Tactics to Design with Emergence With Emergence The Committee deliberations  Committee deliberations  Garima Sood Supervisors: Laura Kozak + Katherine Gillieson Internal: Manuhuia Barcham  Committee deliberations	12:20pm		Chaire Tugtin Langlaig
Propositional Tactics to Design with Emergence The results of the second state of the			-
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2:00pm	Propositional Tactics to Design	Supervisors: Laura Kozak + Katherine Gillieson
	2:40pm	Committee deliberations	
	2:50pm	Committee recommendations	

## Master of Design 2022 Symposium

### Emily Carr University of Art + Design

April 8 to 14	MDes 2022 Symposium Zoom Link Meeting ID:	696 8047 5942 Passcode: 310764
Tuesday April 12	External: Namkyu Chun	Chair: Katherine Gillieson
8:30am	Binding threads Shifting role of the designer from sole author to multi-story-enabler in fashion	Elham Atighi Lorestani Supervisor: Hélène Day Fraser Internal: Manuhuia Barcham
9:10am 9:20am	Committee deliberations Committee recommendations	
	External: Aidan Rowe	Chair: Craig Badke
10:00am	Was This Helpful? Yes or No Design explorations of ethics and agency in social media	Aman Singh Supervisor: Bonne Zabolotney Internal: Garnet Hertz
10:40am	Miles to Mind Envisioning AR based running environment for individuals with mild/moderate depression	Abhinav Paul Supervisor: Amber Frid Jimenez Internal: Garnet Hertz Yun Xiao
11:20am	<pre>Curating Dream Experiences Studio-based journey for mental well-being</pre>	Supervisor: Katherine Gillieson Internal: Henry Tsang
12:00pm 12:30pm	Committee deliberations Committee recommendations	
2:00pm	External: prOphecy sun	Chair: Katherine Gillieson
	A THESIS TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF DESIGN the inaccessibility of the institution and the joy of movement	Chloe D'Leen Betts Supervisor: Amber Frid Jimenez Internal: Bonne Zabolotney
2:40pm 2:50pm	Committee deliberations Committee recommendations	
3:30pm	External: Patricia Johnson	Chair: Hélène Day Fraser
	Poetic Design Revealing the tacit aesthetic frameworks in a furniture design practice	Jiayu (April) Tian Supervisors: Sophie Gaur + Christian Blyt Internal: Louise St. Pierre
4:10pm 4:20pm	Committee deliberations Committee recommendations	

# **Master of Design 2022 Symposium** Emily Carr University of Art + Design

April 8 to 14	MDes 2022 Symposium Zoom Link Meeting ID:	696 8047 5942 Passcode: 310764
Tuesday April 12	External: Lisa Grocott	Chair: Katherine Gillieson
4:30pm	Palliative Care	Charles Simon
	Improving experience for young adults	Supervisor: Jonathan Aitken Internal: Caylee Raber
5:10pm	Care Through Play, Anywhere	
	Designing solutions for digital play therapy	Jingyuan (Jeffrey) Li Supervisor: Jonathan Aitken Internal: Chris Hethrington
5:50pm	Healing Through Making	
	How the material practice can help mitigate the effects of grief	S. Maleeka Zahra Supervisor: Sophie Gaur Internal: Reyhan Yazdani
6:30pm	Committee deliberations	
7:00pm	Committee recommendations	
Wednesday April 13	External: Tim Parsons	Chair: Manuhuia Barcham
2:00pm	Atado con alambre	Pablo Mariano
	Repairing and reconstructing my craft practice through design research	Supervisor: Hélène Day Fraser Internal: Keith Doyle
2:40pm	Committee deliberations	
2:50pm	Committee recommendations	
Thursday April 14	External: Deepa Butoliya	Chair: Cameron Neat
10:00am	Diegetic Artifacts	Shankar Padmanabhan
	Exploring the relationship between	Supervisor: Sophie Gaur
	speculative fiction and its objects	Internal: Keith Doyle
10:40am	Committee deliberations	
10:50am	Committee recommendations	
In Person/Hyflex IMS, room D1400	External: Ramon Tejada	Chair: Katherine Gillieson
1:00pm	Breaking Binaries	Meghna Mitra
	Exploring Orality in India through Typography, Cryptography and Craft	Supervisor: Cameron Neat Internal: Leo Vicenti
1:40pm	Prototyping Design Kitchen	Soumya
	Food design in practice and principle	Supervisor: Bonne Zabolotney Internal: Cameron Neat
2:20pm	Committee deliberations	
2:50pm	Committee recommendations	